
At Mile Turn For Cue

0.0 0.0
Control: Starbucks - 344 S Power Rd, Mesa, AZ 85206
Open: 0:00,  Close: 1:00

0.0 R 0.1 RIGHT onto S Power Rd
0.1 L 0.5 LEFT  onto E Broadway Rd
0.6 L 0.2 LEFT onto S 72nd Pl
0.8 R 0.2 RIGHT onto E Baywood Ave
1.0 - 0.5 CONT onto S 74th St
1.5 - 0.1 CONT onto E Boise St
1.6 R 0.3 RIGHT onto N 75th St
1.9 R 0.7 RIGHT onto E University Dr
2.6 L 1.0 LEFT onto N 80th St
3.6 R 0.3 RIGHT onto E Brown Rd
3.9 - 0.2 At the circle, CONT straight to stay on E Brown Rd
4.1 - 4.0 At the circle, CONT straight to stay on E Brown Rd
8.1 - 3.4 CONT onto W Lost Dutchman Blvd

11.5 L 14.8 Slight left onto N Apache Trail

26.3 R 0.0
Control: Tortilla Flat 
Open: Start + 1:24,  Close: Start + 3:06

26.3 U 16.3 U-Turn and return the way you came
42.6 R 1.3 At the circle, take the 1st exit onto E Superstition Blvd
43.9 L 0.7 LEFT onto N Ironwood Dr
44.6 - 11.2 CONT onto S Ironwood Dr
55.8 - 0.1 Food/Water: Next water 30 miles!
55.9 L 2.0 LEFT onto E Ocotillo Rd
57.9 R 4.0 RIGHT onto N Schnepf Rd
61.9 - 2.1 CONT onto E Skyline Dr
64.0 R 3.0 RIGHT onto N Quail Run Ln
67.0 L 1.0 LEFT onto Judd Rd
68.0 R 2.0 RIGHT onto N Attaway Rd
70.0 L 1.0 LEFT onto E Arizona Farms Rd
71.0 R 4.9 RIGHT onto N Felix Rd
75.9 R 0.8 RIGHT onto W Hunt Hwy
76.7 L 3.1 LEFT onto N Attaway Rd
79.8 R 3.0 RIGHT onto AZ-287 W
82.8 L 0.4 LEFT onto N Arizona Blvd
83.2 L 0.0 LEFT into Plaza

83.2 - 0.0
Control: Open. Any establishment in this plaza
Walmart, Circle K, Safeway, etc. Next Services 40 miles
Open: Start + 4:28,  Close: Start + 8:56

83.2 U 0.0 Exit plaza and return from the direction you came
83.2 R 0.3 RIGHT onto N Arizona Blvd
83.5 L 20.9 LEFT onto AZ-87 N

104.4 R 2.6 RIGHT onto Gilbert Rd
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107.0 R 0.9 RIGHT onto Hunt Hwy
107.9 L 7.1 LEFT onto S Lindsay Rd
115.0 - 1.0 Food/Water: Walgreens
116.0 - 6.1 Food/Water: Convenience Store on LEFT
122.1 R 4.8 RIGHT onto E Broadway Rd
126.9 L 0.1 LEFT into Starbucks Parking Lot before traffic light

127.0
Control: Starbucks - 344 S Power Rd, Mesa, AZ 85206
Open: Start + 7:00,  Close: Start + 14:00
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